hours per day seven days a week, to log and coordinate responses to environmental concerns and 
information requests of all types. In 2011, approximately 2,400 calls were handled through the 
WCDPS Environmental Hotline. Of these calls approximately 2,291 were not valid calls into the 
WCDPS Environmental Hotline. One hundred nine (109) were valid calls to the WCDPS 
Environmental Hotline.  Twelve of the valid calls were referred to appropriate outside agencies 
and 97 were transferred to WCDPS field operations staff in the Land Resource Management 
Division (LRMD), the Facilities Management Division (FMD) or the Water Quality

[...]

The Roads Division fabricates river crossing signs for the 
WQMD Clearinghouse described in WCPEP#26.  Existing river crossing and watershed entry 
signs are being called out to be retained on road reconstruction project plans. 

Adopt-a-Road Program:  One hundred thirty-seven (137) groups adopted approximately 166 
miles of County Road in 2011. 

Wayne County Annual Report  April 3, 2012 
January 1, 2011 – December 31, 2011 65  
MDEQ Storm Water General Permit    

Integrate Public Education into Parks Operations (WCPEP #31)